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3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000908953 NIYAN  GHOSH Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  11  373.00  93.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000373795 ABUBAKAR  GAZI Male No  2 2 UR  4  372.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205524 YASHARKA  

BHATTACHARYYA

Male No  3 3 UR  3  367.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253157 PRASANTA  MANDAL Male No  4  1 4 SC  3  364.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000318817 BIJOY  PANRUI Male No  5  2 5 SC  5  363.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000765980 ISHIKA  BARMAN Female No  6 6 UR  2  363.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832851 SHREYA  ADHIKARY Female No  7  3 7 SC  10  363.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487791 RUPAYAN  MONDAL Male No  8 8 UR  5  361.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328474 AMIYA  HALDAR Male No  9  4 9 SC  3  361.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159652 SOURASHREE Female No  10  1 10 EWS  4  360.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783391 PALLABI  ROY Female No  11 11 UR  8  357.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002085526 SREYASHI  RAY Female No  12 12 UR  7  357.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866553 SHUBHAJIT  PAUL Male No  13  2 13 OBC-B  3  355.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078544 AKASH  JANA Male No  14  2 14 EWS  13  354.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001456494 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  15  3 15 OBC-B  13  352.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914621 TANUSHREE  ADHIKARI Female No  16  5 16 SC  7  352.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048631 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  17 17 UR  5  351.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385171 TAMIM  GAIN Male No  18 18 UR  5  348.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191678 MANAMI  PAUL Female No  19  4 19 OBC-B  14  348.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158733 SWARNALI  LAHA Female No  20 20 UR  8  346.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147591 RASEL  SHEKH Male No  21  5 21 OBC-B  22  346.00  78.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001369113 ANKITA  KIRTANIYA Female No  22  6 22 SC  5  345.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728534 SHAINA  SUFYAN Female No  23 23 UR  2  344.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073521 RITIJ KUMAR SAH Male No  24 24 UR  10  341.00  89.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173642 UTTAM  DAS Male No  25 25 UR  1  341.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021857 MIJANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  26  1 26 OBC-A  9  341.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000154266 RAHID  MOLLA Male No  27 27 UR  4  341.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406047 AMAN  GHOSH Male No  28  6 28 OBC-B  3  339.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001761727 MOU  DOLAI Female No  29  7 29 SC  2  339.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251161 RIKI  BISWAS Male No  30  8 30 SC  3  338.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993041 AYUSH  KUNDU Male No  31  7 31 OBC-B  5  337.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517852 MD AJHAAR UDDIN Male No  32  2 32 OBC-A  4  334.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323242 ROHAN  SHAW Male No  33 33 UR  9  334.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560868 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  34  3 34 OBC-A  2  334.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240027 JABED  AKTAR Male No  35  4 35 OBC-A  9  330.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001348087 PRANJAL  DAS Male No  36 36 UR  23  327.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241778 MD  RIAZUDDIN Male No  37  5 37 OBC-A  8  326.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528891 MD MOHINUR HASSAN 

MOLLA

Male No  38  6 38 OBC-A  4  325.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225700 SWASTIKA  DAS Female No  39 39 UR  3  325.00  82.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086642 SAYAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  40 40 UR  12  323.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249778 CHANDAN  DAS Male No  41 41 UR  11  323.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426934 ARIJIT  SAHA Male No  41  3 42 EWS  2  323.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.10

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000794228 MD RIJOAN KARIM Male No  42  7 43 OBC-A  2  322.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643055 PRALAY  MANDAL Male No  43  9 44 SC  3  322.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246305 SOPTOMITA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  44 45 UR  5  321.00  73.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419791 SK MEHERAJ UDDIN Male No  45  8 46 OBC-A  11  320.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807346 MOHIT  TIWARI Male No  46 47 UR  9  320.00  78.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801307 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  47  10 48 SC  2  320.00  66.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247880 SAHINOOR  ALAM Male No  48 49 UR  2  319.00  76.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131970 ANISA  KHATOON Female No  49 50 UR  2  319.00  63.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556747 SWAPNENDU  GHSOH Male No  50 51 UR  11  318.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616150 MD SURAJUDDIN Male No  51 52 UR  4  317.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000343807 MAINAK  BISWAS Male No  52 53 UR  13  317.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999185 MD JAIRUL HAQUE Male No  53 54 UR  9  314.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851294 SUDIPAN  BHATTACHARYA Male No  54 55 UR  3  314.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592756 ENAMUL  HOSSAIN Male No  55  9 56 OBC-A  15  314.00  77.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002102289 MAINAK  DAS Male No  56 57 UR  4  312.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300788 ARKADDEP  GHOSH Male No  57 58 UR  5  312.00  82.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925597 JACK  YAYING Male No  58 59 UR  2  312.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003020 RIJU  PAUL Male No  59  8 60 OBC-B  4  311.00  76.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639798 ABHIK  MANDAL Male No  60  11 61 SC  7  311.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194286 RAKESH  BISWAS Male No  61  12 62 SC  4  310.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247918 ANIK  MONDAL Male No  62  13 63 SC  7  309.00  81.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983040 KALPANA MULA SAMANTA Female No  63 64 UR  2  309.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317122 ZUHRA  JAHAN Female No  64  10 65 OBC-A  11  309.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392742 DHIMAN  DAS Male No  65 66 UR  6  309.00  72.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001019605 RUPANKAR  SINGHA Male No  66 67 UR  24  308.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904919 BIPLAB  BHADURI Male No  67 68 UR  4  308.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177875 SURJA  PAL Male No  68  11 69 OBC-A  3  307.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001038923 SAMPURNA  ROY Female No  69 70 UR  13  306.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000401269 RIKTA  DAS Female No  70  14 71 SC  5  306.00  77.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813841 TUHINA  PARVIN Female No  71  12 72 OBC-A  3  305.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162092 UTSAV  GHOSH Male No  72 73 UR  4  305.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247963 SHUBHADEEP  MONDAL Male No  73  15 74 SC  7  305.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375367 SHRABANI  DAM Female No  74  9 75 OBC-B  7  304.00  68.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428480 SOUMITA  DOLUI Female No  75  16 76 SC  5  303.00  77.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347279 MD SHAKIL ALI Male No  76  13 77 OBC-A  2  299.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608175 BAPPA  PAUL Male No  77 78 UR  23  297.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329929 SAHIN MEHEMOOD GAYEN Male No  78  14 79 OBC-A  3  297.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430783 SUMAN KUMARI RAY Female No  79 80 UR  7  297.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617781 NAYAN  GOLDAR Male No  80  17 81 SC  9  297.00  66.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577621 PRITAM  DAS Male No  81 82 UR  5  296.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284707 DEBJIT  PAUL Male No  81  10 83 OBC-B  8  296.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248815 SAMIM  SARDAR Male No  82 84 UR  2  294.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001587572 SAMBIT  GHOSH Male No  83  11 85 OBC-B  3  293.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263340 SK FIRDOUSI KHATUN Female No  84  15 86 OBC-A  24  292.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847820 FERDOUS  MOLLA Male No  85 87 UR  3  292.00  64.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969846 BIMAN  MANDAL Male No  86  18 88 SC  5  291.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989493 ANIK  DAS Male No  87  19 89 SC  8  291.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220543 JUHITA  SULTANA Female No  88  16 90 OBC-A  1  291.00  50.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071785 MANAS  ADHIKARY Male No  89  20 91 SC  3  290.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354343 ANIRBAN  SARDAR Male No  90  21 92 SC  2  290.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088567 ANKAN  BAIN Male No  91 93 UR  4  290.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077372 MUSHARRAF AHMAD RAJ Male No  92  17 94 OBC-A  3  289.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776771 MD ABDUL MAJIT Male No  93 95 UR  2  287.00  67.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084384 TISHA  KUNDU Female No  94 96 UR  11  286.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374435 AKASH  BAIRAGI Male No  95  22 97 SC  1  285.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942575 ARIYEN  BISWAS Male No  96  23 98 SC  5  284.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002382883 MD JAHID ISLAM Male No  97  18 99 OBC-A  4  283.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104464 RIYA  RABIDAS Female No  98 100 UR  3  282.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595145 PUSPENDU  SANPUI Male No  99  12 101 OBC-B  3  282.00  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916605 AYAN  DAS Male No  100 102 UR  8  281.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001497550 SUMIA  PARVIN Female No  101 103 UR  3  281.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287652 ARNAB  KARMAKAR Male No  102  13 104 OBC-B  14  280.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803217 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  103  1 105 ST  14  280.00  64.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921865 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  104  19 106 OBC-A  11  279.00  75.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001579529 SETHE  KIRTANIA Female No  105 107 UR  6  279.00  70.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256637 SOLEMIN  SK Male No  106 108 UR  3  279.00  63.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002042782 RISHAV  ADHIKARY Male No  107 109 UR  4  278.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031253 NILIMESH  DEBNATH Male No  108 110 UR  5  274.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410404 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  109  24 111 SC  6  274.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049207 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  110  20 112 OBC-A  14  274.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000158866 BIDISA  GUIN Female No  111 113 UR  11  272.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394772 AVIJEETA  PAUL Female No  112 114 UR  6  271.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841960 MD TARIPUL TARAFDER Male No  113 115 UR  3  271.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657390 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  114  4 116 EWS  2  270.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165101 SUPRADIP  KUNDU Male No  115 117 UR  20  269.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293432 NURSELIMA  NASRIN Female No  116 118 UR  3  266.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657048 HIMANGSHU KUMAR 

SHAW

Male No  117  14 119 OBC-B  6  266.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402299 SUBRATA  HALDER Male No  118  25 120 SC  14  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776457 ANINDITA  GHOSH Female No  119  15 121 OBC-B  4  266.00  57.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427704 SHAMIM AKHTAR 

MONDAL

Male No  120  21 122 OBC-A  18  266.00  57.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113300 KOUSTABH  NANDY Male No  121  16 123 OBC-B  22  265.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001997918 IMRAN  ISLAM Male No  122 124 UR  3  265.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117871 AFFAN RAHAMAN MOLLA Male No  123  22 125 OBC-A  5  264.00  53.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002322813 DEBADITYA  HALDER Male No  124  26 126 SC  7  263.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001367554 RIYA  PARVIN Female No  125  23 127 OBC-A  4  261.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170654 TRISHAN  RAY Male No  126  27 128 SC  4  261.00  60.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217623 AVAY  CHOWDHURY Male No  127  28 129 SC  5  260.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228808 GAURAV KUMAR Male No  128 130 UR  3  259.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370572 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  129  24 131 OBC-A  2  258.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420826 MANJARI  GHOSH Female No  130 132 UR  5  257.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000132502 SK SAMIM AKHTAR Male No  131 133 UR  6  257.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000800176 IPSITA  SARDAR Female No  132  29 134 SC  9  256.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485373 AL MAMUN MOLLA Male No  133 135 UR  7  256.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695103 AVI  ADGIRI Male No  134 136 UR  8  256.00  64.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272584 AGNIBHA  INDU Male No  135 137 UR  4  255.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468620 GARGI  MAITY Female No  136 138 UR  13  253.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000630285 DIP  MONDAL Male No  137 139 UR  3  253.00  62.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144716 TOUHID ALAM MONDAL Male No  138  25 140 OBC-A  1  251.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001162728 SABNAM  ARA Female No  139  26 141 OBC-A  6  250.00  57.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949538 PRIYA  PAL Female No  140 142 UR  2  249.00  54.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321234 MD IRFAN ISLAM Male No  141 143 UR  4  247.00  67.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373332 SWARNAVA  GANGULY Male No  142 144 UR  5  246.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008906 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  143  17 145 OBC-B  21  244.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675101 ALL KAVIUL BISWAS Male No  144 146 UR  5  241.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787864 HASANUR  SARDAR Male No  145 147 UR  5  241.00  48.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269225 PUSPENDU  MISHRI Male No  146  30 148 SC  9  238.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452413 SAYAN  DEY Male No  147 149 UR  23  235.00  55.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966125 KRISHNA  MONDAL Female No  148  31 150 SC  5  235.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885582 ANKIT  MAHATO Male No  149  32 151 SC  8  234.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799280 RAKIB  MONDAL Male No  150  27 152 OBC-A  5  232.00  53.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341263 MANISHA  KUMARI Female No  151 153 UR  8  229.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898467 SOUNAK  BISWAS Male No  152 154 UR  1  226.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002271246 OYASHIM  AKTAR Male No  153 155 UR  2  226.00  57.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261107 AYUSH  PAL Male No  154 156 UR  15  226.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446375 RIKTA  MOHANTA Female No  155  33 157 SC  8  225.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254935 BAPON  MURMU Male No  156  2 158 ST  8  220.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084880 RAJAT  DUTTA Male No  157 159 UR  8  218.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080359 SAMYA  GHOSH Male No  158 160 UR  18  212.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617255 SUBHANKAR  PANDEY Male No  159 161 UR  4  207.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078276 SNEHA  DEY Female No  160 162 UR  4  207.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425475 DIP  DAS Male No  161 163 UR  4  207.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346509 PRITAMBAR  MONDAL Male No  162  34 164 SC  10  207.00  48.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079366 SRIJAN  RAY Male No  163 165 UR  3  205.00  50.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532081 ABRITA  AICH Female No  164  18 166 OBC-B  10  204.00  46.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448985 MURSALIN  HOSSAIN Male No  165  28 167 OBC-A  2  199.00  46.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002021857 MIJANUR  RAHAMAN Male No  26  1 1 OBC-A  9  341.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517852 MD AJHAAR UDDIN Male No  32  2 2 OBC-A  4  334.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560868 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  34  3 3 OBC-A  2  334.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240027 JABED  AKTAR Male No  35  4 4 OBC-A  9  330.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241778 MD  RIAZUDDIN Male No  37  5 5 OBC-A  8  326.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528891 MD MOHINUR HASSAN 

MOLLA

Male No  38  6 6 OBC-A  4  325.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794228 MD RIJOAN KARIM Male No  42  7 7 OBC-A  2  322.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001419791 SK MEHERAJ UDDIN Male No  45  8 8 OBC-A  11  320.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592756 ENAMUL  HOSSAIN Male No  55  9 9 OBC-A  15  314.00  77.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317122 ZUHRA  JAHAN Female No  64  10 10 OBC-A  11  309.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177875 SURJA  PAL Male No  68  11 11 OBC-A  3  307.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813841 TUHINA  PARVIN Female No  71  12 12 OBC-A  3  305.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347279 MD SHAKIL ALI Male No  76  13 13 OBC-A  2  299.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329929 SAHIN MEHEMOOD GAYEN Male No  78  14 14 OBC-A  3  297.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.10

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002263340 SK FIRDOUSI KHATUN Female No  84  15 15 OBC-A  24  292.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220543 JUHITA  SULTANA Female No  88  16 16 OBC-A  1  291.00  50.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002077372 MUSHARRAF AHMAD RAJ Male No  92  17 17 OBC-A  3  289.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382883 MD JAHID ISLAM Male No  97  18 18 OBC-A  4  283.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921865 SOHANA  PARVIN Female No  104  19 19 OBC-A  11  279.00  75.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002049207 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  110  20 20 OBC-A  14  274.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427704 SHAMIM AKHTAR 

MONDAL

Male No  120  21 21 OBC-A  18  266.00  57.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117871 AFFAN RAHAMAN MOLLA Male No  123  22 22 OBC-A  5  264.00  53.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367554 RIYA  PARVIN Female No  125  23 23 OBC-A  4  261.00  77.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370572 ANISA  PARVIN Female No  129  24 24 OBC-A  2  258.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144716 TOUHID ALAM MONDAL Male No  138  25 25 OBC-A  1  251.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162728 SABNAM  ARA Female No  139  26 26 OBC-A  6  250.00  57.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799280 RAKIB  MONDAL Male No  150  27 27 OBC-A  5  232.00  53.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448985 MURSALIN  HOSSAIN Male No  165  28 28 OBC-A  2  199.00  46.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000908953 NIYAN  GHOSH Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  11  373.00  93.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866553 SHUBHAJIT  PAUL Male No  13  2 2 OBC-B  3  355.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456494 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  15  3 3 OBC-B  13  352.00  87.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191678 MANAMI  PAUL Female No  19  4 4 OBC-B  14  348.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147591 RASEL  SHEKH Male No  21  5 5 OBC-B  22  346.00  78.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406047 AMAN  GHOSH Male No  28  6 6 OBC-B  3  339.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993041 AYUSH  KUNDU Male No  31  7 7 OBC-B  5  337.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003020 RIJU  PAUL Male No  59  8 8 OBC-B  4  311.00  76.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375367 SHRABANI  DAM Female No  74  9 9 OBC-B  7  304.00  68.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284707 DEBJIT  PAUL Male No  81  10 10 OBC-B  8  296.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587572 SAMBIT  GHOSH Male No  83  11 11 OBC-B  3  293.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595145 PUSPENDU  SANPUI Male No  99  12 12 OBC-B  3  282.00  70.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287652 ARNAB  KARMAKAR Male No  102  13 13 OBC-B  14  280.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657048 HIMANGSHU KUMAR 

SHAW

Male No  117  14 14 OBC-B  6  266.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001776457 ANINDITA  GHOSH Female No  119  15 15 OBC-B  4  266.00  57.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002113300 KOUSTABH  NANDY Male No  121  16 16 OBC-B  22  265.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008906 DEBOJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  143  17 17 OBC-B  21  244.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532081 ABRITA  AICH Female No  164  18 18 OBC-B  10  204.00  46.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002253157 PRASANTA  MANDAL Male No  4  1 1 SC  3  364.00  90.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000318817 BIJOY  PANRUI Male No  5  2 2 SC  5  363.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832851 SHREYA  ADHIKARY Female No  7  3 3 SC  10  363.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002328474 AMIYA  HALDAR Male No  9  4 4 SC  3  361.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001914621 TANUSHREE  ADHIKARI Female No  16  5 5 SC  7  352.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001369113 ANKITA  KIRTANIYA Female No  22  6 6 SC  5  345.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001761727 MOU  DOLAI Female No  29  7 7 SC  2  339.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251161 RIKI  BISWAS Male No  30  8 8 SC  3  338.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643055 PRALAY  MANDAL Male No  43  9 9 SC  3  322.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000801307 SOURAV  SARKAR Male No  47  10 10 SC  2  320.00  66.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639798 ABHIK  MANDAL Male No  60  11 11 SC  7  311.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194286 RAKESH  BISWAS Male No  61  12 12 SC  4  310.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247918 ANIK  MONDAL Male No  62  13 13 SC  7  309.00  81.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000401269 RIKTA  DAS Female No  70  14 14 SC  5  306.00  77.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002247963 SHUBHADEEP  MONDAL Male No  73  15 15 SC  7  305.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428480 SOUMITA  DOLUI Female No  75  16 16 SC  5  303.00  77.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617781 NAYAN  GOLDAR Male No  80  17 17 SC  9  297.00  66.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969846 BIMAN  MANDAL Male No  86  18 18 SC  5  291.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989493 ANIK  DAS Male No  87  19 19 SC  8  291.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071785 MANAS  ADHIKARY Male No  89  20 20 SC  3  290.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001354343 ANIRBAN  SARDAR Male No  90  21 21 SC  2  290.00  76.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374435 AKASH  BAIRAGI Male No  95  22 22 SC  1  285.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000942575 ARIYEN  BISWAS Male No  96  23 23 SC  5  284.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410404 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  109  24 24 SC  6  274.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402299 SUBRATA  HALDER Male No  118  25 25 SC  14  266.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002322813 DEBADITYA  HALDER Male No  124  26 26 SC  7  263.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170654 TRISHAN  RAY Male No  126  27 27 SC  4  261.00  60.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217623 AVAY  CHOWDHURY Male No  127  28 28 SC  5  260.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.10

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000800176 IPSITA  SARDAR Female No  132  29 29 SC  9  256.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269225 PUSPENDU  MISHRI Male No  146  30 30 SC  9  238.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001966125 KRISHNA  MONDAL Female No  148  31 31 SC  5  235.00  54.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885582 ANKIT  MAHATO Male No  149  32 32 SC  8  234.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446375 RIKTA  MOHANTA Female No  155  33 33 SC  8  225.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346509 PRITAMBAR  MONDAL Male No  162  34 34 SC  10  207.00  48.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001803217 ADITYA  SHAW Male No  103  1 1 ST  14  280.00  64.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254935 BAPON  MURMU Male No  156  2 2 ST  8  220.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.10

MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary)

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002159652 SOURASHREE Female No  10  1 1 EWS  4  360.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078544 AKASH  JANA Male No  14  2 2 EWS  13  354.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426934 ARIJIT  SAHA Male No  41  3 3 EWS  2  323.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657390 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  114  4 4 EWS  2  270.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


